## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

## EPAS ID: PAT2613611

[				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		-		
		lame	Execution Date	
SONY MOBILE COMMUNICATION	IS INC.		11/12/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: SONY COR	SONY CORPORATION			
Street Address: 1-8-15 KON	1-8-15 KONAN			
City: MINATO-KU	ΜΙΝΑΤΟ-ΚU, ΤΟΚΥΟ			
State/Country: JAPAN				
Postal Code: 108-0075	108-0075			
Name: SONY MOB	SONY MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS INC.			
Street Address: 1-8-15, KON	1-8-15, KONAN, MINATO-KU			
City: TOKYO	ТОКҮО			
State/Country: JAPAN	JAPAN			
Postal Code: 108-0075	108-0075			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 75		526275		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:				
Email: nnc@raderfishman.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.				
		-		
Correspondent Name:RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLCAddress Line 1:1233 20TH STREET N.W., SUITE 501				
Address Line 4: WASHGINTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SEJP-2934		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHRISTOPHER M. TOBIN/NATHAN CONDIE		
<u> </u>		REEL: 031593 FRAME: 0858		

Signature:	/Christopher M. Tobin/
Date:	11/13/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=DC603289#page1.tif	

## PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, SONY MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS INC., a corporation of Japan, with offices at 1-8-15, Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR of the following application:

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/790,676, filed on March 3, 2004

Entitled: MOBILE TERMINAL APPARATUS

desires to assign a portion of the right, title and interest in the patent application, and

WHEREAS, SONY CORPORATION, a Corporation of Japan, having a post office address at 1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 108-0075, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the portion of the right, title and interest in the patent application;

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, SONY MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS INC., does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee a portion of the right, title and interest in the patent application.

By:

Name: Hiroshi Date

Senior Manager, Intellectual Property Sec. Title:

SONY MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS INC.

Novembor 12, 20/3 Date:

**RECORDED: 11/13/2013**